

Office Use Only

M. MOON DEC 1 2 2016

COVER LETTER

. .

2

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

,

SUBJECT: Bhavana Yoga, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jerrold L. Goldstein

	Jenola E. Goldstein				
		Name of	Person		
	Weston Hurd LLP				
	<u></u>	Firm/Co	mpany		ζŤ.
	1301 East 9th Street, Suite 1900			[73]) 2007 	
	·	Addr	255		• •
	Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1862			ີ ເ ີະ	ي. تسبيد : بريون :
		City/State and	d Zip Code		22
	captaingizmo50@yahoo.com	-			-
	E-mail address: (to be	used for future a	nnual report notification)		
or further i	information concerning this matter, Jerrold L. Goldstein	please call: 216 at (687-3347		
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed i \$125.00 F	is a check for the following amount: Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of State	& \$155.0 us Certifi	ed Copy Certifi al copy is enclosed) Certifi	0 Filing Fee, cate of Status & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address New Filing Section		<u>Street Address</u> New Filing Section		

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

¢h

DEC 12

Fil 5: 48

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

'ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Bhavana Yoga, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
1145 Overseas Highway	1145 Overseas Highway	
Unit 101A	Unit 101A	
Marathon, FL 33050	Marathon, FL 33050	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Martin R. Zucker		
	Name	
777 63rd Street Oce	an West	
Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	cceptable)
Marathon	FL	33050
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Х MŻ Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED) Martin R. Zucker

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

•

1

,

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

_

_ . ._ . .__

Title: "AMB	R" = Authorized N	/lember	Name and Address:		
	" = Manager R		Nancy J. Kekst 777 63rd Street Ocean West		
			Marathon, FL 33050		
	ttachment if necess	-	(OPTIONAL)		
		late must be specific and	cannot be more than five business days prior to	or 90 day	salter
the date of filing <u>Note:</u> If the dat the document's ARTICLE VI: 0	;.) te inserted in this b effective date on t Dther provisions, if	block does not meet the a he Department of State's	pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date wi	ill not be }	
the date of filing <u>Note:</u> If the dat the document's ARTICLE VI: (Additional prov	(;) te inserted in this b effective date on t Dther provisions, if isions are attached URED SIGNATU	block does not meet the a he Department of State's any. to this document and by RE: May Compare the second of the second gnature of a member or ument is executed in accure that any false informat	pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date wi records. this reference are incorporated herein. an authorized representative of a member. ordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Stati ion submitted in a document to the Department of S	Ill not be i	
the date of filing <u>Note:</u> If the dat the document's ARTICLE VI: (Additional prov	(;) te inserted in this b effective date on t Dther provisions, if isions are attached URED SIGNATU	block does not meet the a he Department of State's any. to this document and by IRE: Manue of a member or ument is executed in accure that any false informat es a third degree felony an ancy J. Kekst	pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date wirecords. this reference are incorporated herein. an authorized representative of a member. ordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Stati tion submitted in a document to the Department of S s provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	NJK	
the date of filing <u>Note:</u> If the dat the document's ARTICLE VI: (Additional prov	(;) te inserted in this b effective date on t Dther provisions, if isions are attached URED SIGNATU	block does not meet the a he Department of State's any. to this document and by URE: Manue mature of a member or ument is executed in accure that any false informat es a third degree felony a ancy J. Kekst Typed	pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date wirecords. this reference are incorporated herein. an authorized representative of a member. ordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Station submitted in a document to the Department of S s provided for in s.817.155, F.S. or printed name of signee	NJK Utes.	isted as
the date of filing <u>Note:</u> If the dat the document's <u>ARTICLE VI: (</u> <u>Additional prov</u> <u>REOL</u> \$125	(;.) te inserted in this b effective date on t Dther provisions, if <u>isions are attached</u> (IRED SIGNATU (IRED SIGNATU (Sig This doc I am awa constitute N .00 Filling Fee for	block does not meet the a he Department of State's any. to this document and by JRE: Manuel mature of a member or ument is executed in accure that any false informat es a third degree felony as ancy J. Kekst Typed of Articles of Organizatio	pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date wirecords. this reference are incorporated herein. an authorized representative of a member. ordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Stati tion submitted in a document to the Department of S s provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	NJK Utes.	isted as
the date of filing <u>Note:</u> If the dat the document's <u>ARTICLE VI: (</u> <u>Additional prov</u> <u>REOL</u> \$125 \$ 30	(;.) te inserted in this b effective date on t Dther provisions, if <u>isions are attached</u> (IRED SIGNATU (IRED SIGNATU (Sig This doc I am awa constitute N .00 Filing Fee for .00 Certified Cop	block does not meet the a he Department of State's any. to this document and by JRE: Manuel mature of a member or ument is executed in accure that any false informat es a third degree felony as ancy J. Kekst Typed of Articles of Organizatio	pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date wirecords. this reference are incorporated herein. an authorized representative of a member. ordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Station submitted in a document to the Department of S s provided for in s.817.155, F.S. or printed name of signee Siling Fees:	NJK Utes.	isted as

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BHAVANA YOGA LLC

VI The purposes for which the Limited Liability Company is formed is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies maybe formed under the laws of the State of Florida and as provided in the operating agreement of the Limited Liability Company

VII Additional members may be admitted at such times and on such terms and conditions as are set forth in the Operating Agreement.

VIII The remaining members of the Limited Liability Company may continue the business of the Company upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company as provided in the Operating Agreement of the Limited Liability Company.

IX A Member of the Limited Liability Company shall not be disqualified by his office from dealing or contracting with the Limited Liability Company as a vendor, purchaser, employee, agent or otherwise, nor shall any transaction or contract or act of the Limited Liability Company be void or voidable or in any way affected or invalidated by reason of the fact that any Member is in any way interested in such transaction or contract, or act, provided the fact that such Member is so interested and the nature of such interest shall be disclosed to such Members as shall be present at any meeting of the Members at which action upon any such contract or transaction or act shall be taken; nor shall any such Member be accountable or responsible to the Limited Liability Company for or in respect to any such transaction or contract or act of this Limited Liability Company or for any gains or profits realized by such Member by reason of the fact that such Member or any firm of which such Member is a member or any Corporation of which such Member is a shareholder or director is interested in such transaction or contract or act; and any such Member may be counted in determining the existence of a quorum at any meeting of the Members of the Limited Liability Company which shall authorize or take action in respect of any contract or transaction or act, and may vote thereat to authorize, ratify or approve any such contract or transaction or act, with like force and effect as if such Member or any firm of which such Member is a shareholder or director were not interested in such transaction or contract or act.

ð 155 о 23 ណ ... 00